
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

17 

31 

5 

7 

6 

00 

15 

11 

2 

95 

60 

47 

64 

65 

90 

52 

18 

08 

8 

73 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Jeff Beck 

Jim Marinangel 

Adam Gottlieb 

Peter Jankovskis 

Mark Greb 

Rick Bartuska 

Robert Mumm 

John Stermer 

Mark Hutchins 

Tim Gray 

William Douglas 

Matt Gray 

Robert Lojkovic 

Tom Muffler 

Steve Kohli 

Mark Carter 

Owen Coon 

Todd Martin 

Michael Pesch 

Region 

OVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Iowa 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Ingleside IL 

McHenry IL 

Wilmette IL 

Lisle IL 

Coralville IA 

Barrington IL 

Hales Corners WI 

Barrington IL 

Lincoln NE 

Minneapolis MN 

Appleton WI 

Chaska MN 

Winnetka IL 

Florissant MO 

Iowa City IA 

Kent OH 

Livingston MT 

Saint Jacob IL 

Morton IL 

Member_ID 

355725 

131861 

134182 

340604 

337818 

337842 

314816_1 

135000 

246546_1 

109267_1 

253560 

111918 

381528 

322887_1 

451973 

323652 

298753 

425502 

373765 

440908 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Best Tm 

1:19.247 

1:19.653 

1:19.667 

1:19.790 

1:20.055 

1:20.069 

1:20.134 

1:20.157 

1:20.503 

1:20.538 

1:20.722 

1:20.783 

1:20.797 

1:20.855 

1:21.267 

1:21.268 

1:22.605 

1:22.652 

1:24.080 

1:28.848 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport Springboro Car Wash PDI Communications 

Lindell/Ryan 

McHenry Savings Bank 

Flat Black Racing 

Elite Autosport OakBrook Investments 

Plaza Auto Auction, Inc. 

M /K Industries   Mundelien, IL 

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service 

Lindell Motorsports 

YOURCANCERCARE.COM 

Ryan Companies US,Inc. 

Racer For Christ 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

www.armedforcesmotorsports.com

Eliteautosport Parallax Racing 

1800 Racing 

Yellowstone TroutScout Elite AutoSports 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/3/2014 11:24:56 AM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 2 

G2Q1=SRF 

Qualifying started at 10:11:24 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2014 10:10 AM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Grid R1

Posted 11:30 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

89 

1 

18 

17 

96 

48 

36 

00 

61 

73 

72 

40 

41 

32 

8 

93 

87 

5 

15 

64 

20 

22 

09 

74 

82 

12 

6 

2 

63 

07 

10 

59 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

6 

7 

1 

8 

4 

9 

10 

4 

11 

1 

3 

3 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

GTL 

T3 

EP 

T3 

FP 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

HP 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

B-Spec 

EP 

T3 

GTL 

EP 

T4 

GTL 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

Steve Sargis 

Aaron Kaplan 

Steve Smyczek 

Kevin Fandozzi 

Michael Sturm 

Michael Hart 

Breton Williams 

Rich Walke 

Bruce Andersen 

Michael Froh 

David Palfenier 

Voytek Burdzy 

Ralph Porter 

Jim Ebben 

Greg Vandersluis 

Keith Mellen 

Mike Smith 

Greg Gauper 

Tom Martin 

Tom Daly 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Stephen Hoch 

Mike Gnadt 

Thomas Martin 

Brian Kelm 

Joe Moser 

J. Patrick Womack 

Brad Lewis 

Rob Coffey 

Daniel Bender 

Greg Socha 

Region 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

PHL 

Milw 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

IND 

Milw 

NEO 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CSCC 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LnSt 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

STL 

BVR 

CHI 

WMR 

Hometown 

Fargo ND 

Frankfort IL 

Evanston IL 

Brookfield WI 

st joseph mi 

Grafton WI 

Mundelein IL 

Clinton IA 

Hawthorn Woods IL 

Sarasota FL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Naperville IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Kokomo IN 

Appleton WI 

North Olmsted OH 

Joliet IL 

Elk Grove Village IL 

Hubertus WI 

Redondo Beach CA 

Minneapolis MN 

North Brook IL 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Kiel WI 

Austin TX 

Plymouth MI 

Wilmette IL 

Burr Ridge IL 

St. Louis MO 

Thunder Bay ON 

Northbrook IL 

Richland MI 

Member_ID 

71950 

66290 

405530 

373965 

330273 

50317 

446990 

386027 

124163_1 

403471 

31131 

361704 

407876 

98876 

276005 

332436 

392538 

128558 

100638 

392277 

243691 

461788 

456927 

169912_1 

392592 

89401 

274665 

362485 

203677 

391384 

419155 

444583 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

BMW M3 

Mazda RX-7 

Chevrolet Cobalt SS 

Mazda Miata 

Turner 1500 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Mazda RX8 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Honda Prelude 

BMW Z4 M Coupe 

Nissan 1200 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Celica 

Best Tm 

1:17.190 

1:19.139 

1:19.483 

1:19.544 

1:19.868 

1:20.168 

1:20.363 

1:20.667 

1:21.256 

1:21.401 

1:21.538 

1:21.961 

1:22.068 

1:22.258 

1:22.261 

1:22.485 

1:22.973 

1:23.134 

1:23.921 

1:24.272 

1:24.319 

1:24.515 

1:25.003 

1:25.790 

1:26.077 

1:30.483 

Sponsor 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

SBS Batteries Hoosier Tire 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Slip Shield 

Insight Driven Race Engineering | Hoosier Tire | CarboTech 

Sturminator Design Hoosier 

deerfield engineering 

First Wealth Financial Group 

Creative Technology Inc. 

Senson Racing Grp Autotechnik Racing 

Kaplan Racing Systems Ignoble Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Hoosier Racing; Tire Barn; Dreyer & Reinbold 

Mazda Hoosier Lamers Racing 

Carbotech BFGoodrich Ford Racing Vandersluis Motorsports 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Pit Pal Products King Motorsports 

Rana Mort Racing King Motorsports 

Winding Road Racing 

Luther Westside VW BFGoodrich 

Advanced Autosports 

WindingRoadRacing.com 

Hoosier/King Motorsports Moser Racing 

Laurel BMW, Hoosier, 

Tuna Safe 

David Hobbs Honda 

Bravo Trailers 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

car 63 went on track - has no times 

Car 6 all times disqualified per chief steward - GCR 5.7.2 - Sound 

car 2 all times disqualified per chief steward - GCR 9.1.9.2.5.a 

Printed: 5/3/2014 12:21:15 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 3 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

Qualifying started at 10:40:01 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2014 10:40 AM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Grid R1

Posted 12:25 pm

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

69 

109 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FP 

EP 

Name 

Dieter Griesinger 

Dan Hedley 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

Hometown 

Maple Park IL 

Gorham ON 

Member_ID 

54811_1 

389654 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Best Tm Sponsor 

Mako Mold Corporation 

Hedco Consultants Inc. Kettering Race Engineering 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

car 63 went on track - has no times 

Car 6 all times disqualified per chief steward - GCR 5.7.2 - Sound 

car 2 all times disqualified per chief steward - GCR 9.1.9.2.5.a 

Printed: 5/3/2014 12:21:15 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 3 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

Qualifying started at 10:40:01 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2014 10:40 AM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Grid R1

Posted 12:25 pm

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

24 

33 

73 

81 

40 

64 

7 

65 

22 

8 

5 

44 

9 

2 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

1 

6 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

Class 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Michael Mueller 

Jeffrey Bartz 

Robert Perona 

Michael Green 

Ed Midgley 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Greg Case 

Michael Varacins 

Raymond Lecuyer 

Jeff Loughead 

Ron Whitston 

Herb Noble 

Andrew Whitston 

Don Taylor 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

IND 

WOR 

CHI 

SFR 

CILL 

CHI 

BVR 

OVR 

Milw 

Iowa 

Milw 

CHI 

Hometown 

Plymouth WI 

Plymouth WI 

Indianapolis IN 

Dayton OH 

Geneva IL 

San Francisco CA 

Peoria IL 

Burlington WI 

Roscoe IL 

Darien IL 

Neenah WI 

Marion IA 

Neenah WI 

Hoffman Estates IL 

Member_ID 

388192 

105156_4 

439562 

386465 

53603 

190339 

200945 

223366 

97461_1 

59992_1 

33931_1 

149850 

289416 

16220 

Make-Model 

Red Devil 

Van Diemen Honda 

Piper DF-3 

Piper DF-2 

Piper/Honda DF5 

Maverick MV002 

Stohr FF 

Speed Sport AM-5 

Swift DB-1 

Vortech CR04 

Protoform P2 

scorpion 001 

Protoform P2 

Speedsport 

Best Tm 

1:12.162 

1:12.710 

1:12.826 

1:13.592 

1:13.662 

1:15.390 

1:18.239 

1:19.076 

1:19.330 

1:20.154 

1:20.461 

1:22.150 

1:22.287 

1:27.330 

Sponsor 

MJ Mfg Fibeco Hoosier HRP Speed Seat Factory msquared 

Hoosier SBS Two Doggs Pure Energy Racing 

goodyear 

Lindstrand Motorsports 

Veskimo.com 

Speed Sport Veetech Hoosier 

ComAp LLC 

Hoosier Tire L. L. Loughead, DDS 

Subway Hoosier 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Rocket Motors   Subway  Hoosier 

Social Security 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/3/2014 12:03:01 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 4 

G4Q1=FV,F5,FF 

Qualifying started at 11:09:19 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2014 11:10 AM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Grid R1

Posted 12:05 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

8 

74 

09 

47 

16 

17 

05 

69 

12 

2 

5 

27 

0 

7 

4 

24 

9 

18 

33 

29 

6 

21 

40 

97 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

1 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

6 

2 

3 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FE 

FC 

P1 

FM 

FE 

FE 

FE 

P2 

FC 

FE 

FE 

P2 

P2 

FB 

FM 

FB 

FA 

P1 

FA 

Name 

Jason Miller 

Dudley Fleck 

J.R. Smart 

John Gyann 

Gary Peck 

Scott Rettich 

Peter Lesueur 

Brian Hall 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Kent Lehr 

Steve Grundahl 

Dean Oppermann 

Jeff Miller 

Jim Victor 

Carl Przyborowski 

Matthew Cutter 

Richard Colburn 

Anders Graff 

Charles Livingston 

Brian Lift 

Tyler Thielmann 

Jimmy Simpson 

Jim Ferro 

Fabio Castellani 

Region 

Milw 

Iowa 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

OVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

GtRv 

CHI 

BVR 

CIN 

Milw 

STL 

CHI 

Milw 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

Hometown 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Madison WI 

Darien IL 

Rockford IL 

Columbus OH 

Saint Charles IL 

Spring Grove Il 

Spring Lake MI 

Clive IA 

Blue Mounds WI 

Plainfield IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Davenport IA 

River Forest IL 

Sterling IL 

Northbrook IL 

Kohler WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Crestwood IL 

Kiel WI 

Indianapolis IN 

Minooka IL 

Streamwood IL 

Member_ID 

226307 

121305 

295306 

336222 

415412 

355725 

329192 

448994 

328278_1 

358494 

430074 

128453 

11153 

164580 

368380 

289136_1 

3094 

286126 

341924 

102486_4 

409239 

448685 

131888_1 

171920 

Make-Model 

WynnFurst 

Van Dieman/Mazda DP02 

Swift 014a 

Stohr WF1 

stohr wf1 

Ford FE 

Van Diemen RF02 

Stohr WF1 

Star Mazda Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen FE 

Mazda FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Lola WynnFurst 

Firman RFR 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

NosTendo 2 

Lola 86/90 

JDR 012 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

JDR JDR-014 

Swift 016.a Mazda 

Elan DP02 

Toyota Swift 014 

Best Tm 

1:04.747 

1:05.172 

1:06.369 

1:07.276 

1:07.937 

1:08.707 

1:09.041 

1:09.182 

1:09.738 

1:09.827 

1:09.915 

1:09.940 

1:10.555 

1:10.592 

1:10.726 

1:11.374 

1:11.983 

1:16.465 

Sponsor 

Kohler Millenium 

Mazda, Hoosier, Coors Light 

Smart Motors   Hurricane Hannah 

Gycor international 

lask roofing 

Alliance Autosport PDI Communication Systems 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

Audi Hoffman Estates, Hoosier 

Lake Effect Motorsports LLC 

Midwest Prototyping 

Kohler Millenium GoodYear 

Smith Barney ArmsUp Motorsports 

One Formula Racing 

MyWildcreek.com 

Amari Metals 

Lindstrand Motorsports, Inc. 

Havoc Motorsport 

SO Bright LLC 

Atlantic Creations 

Hoosier ABRO PRO-ONE 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

Car 29 went on track - has no times 

Car 33 all times disqualified - Per chief steward - GCR5.7.2 

Printed: 5/3/2014 12:44:42 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 5 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Qualifying started at 11:39:22 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2014 11:40 AM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Grid R1

Posted 12:50 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

29 

09 

18 

20 

80 

71 

83 

76 

39 

34 

67 

91 

73 

14 

33 

171 

96 

60 

11 

25 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

3 

2 

4 

3 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

T2 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

T2 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

Name 

Bryan Long 

Phillip Daus 

Paul Musschoot 

Tom Stanford 

John Kachadurian 

Mike Dimand 

Craig Anderson 

Mike Cyphert 

George Cichon Jr 

Matt Slavens 

Chris Pedersen 

Ken Nelson 

Scott Sanda 

Nikole Durbin 

Woody Alverson 

Jonathan Anderson 

Ian Maloney 

Tim Gray 

David Venhaus 

Greg Vannucci 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

NEO 

BVR 

GtRv 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

STL 

LOL 

Milw 

Iowa 

Hometown 

Peoria IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Marengo IL 

Orland Park IL 

Chicago IL 

Roselle IL 

Dundee IL 

Twinsburg OH 

Rockton IL 

Davenport IA 

Mundelein IL 

Novi MI 

Western Springs IL 

Arlington Heights IL 

Mequon WI 

Carpentersville IL 

St. Charles Mo. 

Minneapolis MN 

west Allis WI 

Ottumwa IA 

Member_ID 

281104_0 

187428 

281155 

99040 

384519 

197373_0 

313293 

65827 

102531 

437026 

257325 

131726 

215450_1 

432182 

441472 

337802 

418871 

253560 

278795 

437467 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Toyota Celica 

Mazda RX-7 

Ford Mustang gt 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan 200SX 

Cadillac CTSV 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 911 S 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang/Cobra 

Porsche 

Ford Mustang 

Lotus Exige Cup 

Best Tm 

1:07.306 

1:10.730 

1:11.924 

1:12.762 

1:12.806 

1:12.832 

1:13.810 

1:15.866 

1:15.997 

1:17.571 

1:17.995 

1:18.114 

1:19.026 

1:19.469 

1:20.818 

1:20.926 

1:22.733 

Sponsor 

HRPWORLD, Hawk, Goodyear 

pdq 

C&P Racing Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Chicago Motor Cars   Grey Fox Racing   Fall-Line 

Advanced Autosports 

Hoosier CobaltFriction BlackdogSpeedShop Pfadt 

Toyota Mtsprts TRD RedLine Hoosier 

Hoosier MazdaSpeed CichonRac'n 

Fall line 

Tro Manufacturing 

Ave Motorsports, Highpoint Farms 

Hoosier Carbotech Blackdog Speed Shop 

empty pockets racing team 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/3/2014 1:37:46 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 6 

G6Q1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

Qualifying started at 12:59:37 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2014 01:00 PM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Grid R1

Posted 1:55 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

41 

9 

27 

87 

95 

68 

35 

11 

40 

08 

89 

45 

6 

88 

20 

22 

64 

7 

12 

76 

44 

82 

09 

73 

93 

17 

77 

51 

05 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Michael Novak 

Tom Brown 

Keith Mellen 

Jerret Gerber 

David Bednarz 

Joel Jens 

David Schroeder 

David Palfenier 

Seth Rowley 

Jamey Randall 

Tracy Ramsey 

Jeff Luckritz 

Samantha Silver 

J. Patrick Womack 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Tom Martin 

Kristen Novak 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Jordan Smart 

Paul Gilbert 

Thomas Martin 

Stephen Hoch 

Robert MacDonald 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Bruce Andersen II 

Dale Van Ess 

Josh Bilicki 

Jason Knuteson 

Region 

BVR 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

DMV 

CHI 

SVR 

LOL 

CHI 

SBR 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CSCC 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

GtRv 

LnSt 

Milw 

NEO 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CFR 

Member_ID 

407876 

428273 

404862 

392538 

389413 

342032 

458616 

351154 

361704 

412473 

338044 

291257 

172591_1 

424412 

362485 

461788 

392277 

428588 

384053 

451080 

72708 

392592 

456927 

137865-1 

271127 

399633 

421187 

430964 

331892 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Highland  MI 

Muskego WI 

Joliet IL 

Dodgeville WI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Manitowoc WI 

Norwalk IA 

Naperville IL 

Bay City MI 

Watertown MN 

Hinckley IL 

Saint Joseph MI 

Saint Paul MN 

Burr Ridge IL 

North Brook IL 

Redondo Beach CA 

Highland MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Ypsilanti MI 

Davenport IA 

Austin TX 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Strongsville OH 

Middleton WI 

La Grange Park IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Richfield WI 

Danville IN 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

16 

16 

11 

9 

Best Tm 

1:22.805 

1:22.921 

1:23.081 

1:23.046 

1:23.676 

1:23.034 

1:23.395 

1:23.530 

1:23.087 

1:23.267 

1:23.913 

1:23.610 

1:24.076 

1:23.590 

1:24.160 

1:23.731 

1:24.180 

1:24.829 

1:24.714 

1:24.467 

1:25.050 

1:25.093 

1:24.845 

1:25.332 

1:25.433 

1:23.017 

1:31.096 

1:25.980 

1:23.674 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Roush  Caldwell Race Prep 

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Mobile Repairs Alisha's Best Friends 

Dynomax Exhaust 

Racepal, Signs Now 

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports 

Randall Racing  TheAlignmentGuy 

Team Blenderblaster Wholesale Tire Co. 

West Coast Driving School 

Metric Auto Works and Maaco of Minneapolis 

Laurel BMW of Westmont 

Winding Road Racing 

Roush  Caldwell Race Prep 

Niles Dental Center 

Great Lakes Motorsports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

WindingRoadRacing.com 

Advanced Autosports 

Impact Communications, Mazda Motorsports, Carbotech 

Van Family Racing 

SenSon Racing Group, AutoTechnik Racing 

NA 

East Street Racing, Mitchell Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/3/2014 2:53:37 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.030 

Avg. Speed 

84.119 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.805 

Best Speed 

84.777 

Best Lap by 

41 - Voytek Burdzy 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 1 

G1R1=SM 

Race started at 13:32:59 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2014 01:30 PM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Race 1 
Results 

Posted 2:55 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

17 

7 

31 

6 

15 

00 

5 

65 

47 

64 

90 

2 

52 

11 

60 

8 

18 

73 

08 

95 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Adam Gottlieb 

Jeff Beck 

Peter Jankovskis 

Rick Bartuska 

Mark Greb 

Jim Marinangel 

Robert Lojkovic 

William Douglas 

Matt Gray 

Tom Muffler 

John Stermer 

Steve Kohli 

Robert Mumm 

Tim Gray 

Todd Martin 

Mark Carter 

Michael Pesch 

Owen Coon 

Mark Hutchins 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Wilmette IL 

Ingleside IL 

Lisle IL 

Barrington IL 

Coralville IA 

McHenry IL 

Winnetka IL 

Appleton WI 

Chaska MN 

Florissant MO 

Barrington IL 

Iowa City IA 

Hales Corners WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Saint Jacob IL 

Kent OH 

Morton IL 

Livingston MT 

Lincoln NE 

Region 

OVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Iowa 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

355725 

340604 

131861 

337818 

314816_1 

337842 

134182 

322887_1 

111918 

381528 

451973 

246546_1 

323652 

135000 

253560 

373765 

298753 

440908 

425502 

109267_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

17 

15 

9 

Best Tm 

1:19.597 

1:19.995 

1:20.177 

1:20.296 

1:20.257 

1:20.242 

1:19.684 

1:20.837 

1:20.615 

1:20.185 

1:21.662 

1:20.157 

1:20.993 

1:20.300 

1:21.265 

1:22.022 

1:22.284 

1:27.250 

1:21.429 

1:20.364 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport Springboro Car Wash PDI Communications 

Flat Black Racing 

Lindell/Ryan 

Elite Autosport OakBrook Investments 

M /K Industries   Mundelien, IL 

Plaza Auto Auction, Inc. 

McHenry Savings Bank 

Racer For Christ 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

www.armedforcesmotorsports.com

Lindell Motorsports 

Eliteautosport Parallax Racing 

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service 

Ryan Companies US,Inc. 

1800 Racing 

Tro Manufacturing 

Yellowstone TroutScout Elite AutoSports 

YOURCANCERCARE.COM 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 25:21.817 

Printed: 5/3/2014 3:10:42 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.346 

Avg. Speed 

87.645 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.597 

Best Speed 

88.194 

Best Lap by 

17 - Scott Rettich 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 2 

G2R1=SRF 

Race started at 14:12:43 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2014 02:10 PM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Race 1 
Results 

Posted 3:20 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

89 

6 

18 

96 

1 

17 

2 

48 

36 

61 

73 

93 

32 

72 

40 

74 

5 

41 

64 

82 

22 

15 

12 

09 

63 

00 

20 

8 

87 

07 

10 

59 

69 

Class 

EP 

EP 

T3 

T3 

GTL 

EP 

T3 

FP 

FP 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

FP 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

B-Spec 

STL 

GTL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

EP 

T4 

GTL 

FP 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

1 

9 

2 

10 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

Joe Moser 

Aaron Kaplan 

Kevin Fandozzi 

Steve Sargis 

Steve Smyczek 

J. Patrick Womack 

Michael Sturm 

Michael Hart 

Rich Walke 

Bruce Andersen 

Greg Vandersluis 

Ralph Porter 

Michael Froh 

David Palfenier 

Mike Gnadt 

Mike Smith 

Voytek Burdzy 

Tom Martin 

Thomas Martin 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Greg Gauper 

Brian Kelm 

Stephen Hoch 

Brad Lewis 

Breton Williams 

Tom Daly 

Jim Ebben 

Keith Mellen 

Rob Coffey 

Daniel Bender 

Greg Socha 

Dieter Griesinger 

Hometown 

Fargo ND 

Wilmette IL 

Evanston IL 

st joseph mi 

Frankfort IL 

Brookfield WI 

Burr Ridge IL 

Grafton WI 

Mundelein IL 

Hawthorn Woods IL 

Sarasota FL 

North Olmsted OH 

Kokomo IN 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Naperville IL 

Kiel WI 

Elk Grove Village IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Redondo Beach CA 

Austin TX 

North Brook IL 

Hubertus WI 

Plymouth MI 

Whitefish Bay WI 

St. Louis MO 

Clinton IA 

Minneapolis MN 

Appleton WI 

Joliet IL 

Thunder Bay ON 

Northbrook IL 

Richland MI 

Maple Park IL 

Region 

LOL 

DET 

CHI 

PHL 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

NEO 

IND 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

CSCC 

LnSt 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

STL 

GtRv 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

WMR 

CHI 

Member_ID 

71950 

274665 

405530 

330273 

66290 

373965 

362485 

50317 

446990 

124163_1 

403471 

332436 

98876 

31131 

361704 

169912_1 

128558 

407876 

392277 

392592 

461788 

100638 

89401 

456927 

203677 

386027 

243691 

276005 

392538 

391384 

419155 

444583 

54811_1 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Prelude 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Cobalt SS 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda RX-7 

BMW Z4 M Coupe 

Mazda Miata 

Turner 1500 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

BMW Z4 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 1200 

Mazda RX7 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Celica 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

16 

12 

7 

4 

3 

18 

Best Tm 

1:16.893 

1:16.971 

1:19.529 

1:19.203 

1:20.033 

1:19.299 

1:20.595 

1:21.149 

1:21.022 

1:22.070 

1:21.778 

1:22.742 

1:22.640 

1:21.822 

1:22.134 

1:23.547 

1:23.523 

1:22.701 

1:24.434 

1:24.666 

1:24.170 

1:24.422 

1:31.711 

1:25.699 

1:26.235 

1:21.078 

1:24.629 

10:22.969 

Sponsor 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Hoosier/King Motorsports Moser Racing 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Insight Driven Race Engineering | Hoosier Tire | CarboTech 

SBS Batteries Hoosier Tire 

Slip Shield 

Laurel BMW, Hoosier, 

Sturminator Design Hoosier 

deerfield engineering 

Creative Technology Inc. 

Senson Racing Grp Autotechnik Racing 

Carbotech BFGoodrich Ford Racing Vandersluis Motorsports 

Hoosier Racing; Tire Barn; Dreyer & Reinbold 

Kaplan Racing Systems Ignoble Motorsports 

Pit Pal Products King Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Winding Road Racing 

WindingRoadRacing.com 

Rana Mort Racing King Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Tuna Safe 

First Wealth Financial Group 

Luther Westside VW BFGoodrich 

Mazda Hoosier Lamers Racing 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

David Hobbs Honda 

Bravo Trailers 

Mako Mold Corporation 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:22.640) for T4 by Ralph Porter. 

New Track Record (1:21.078) for STL by Breton Williams. 

Race Duration 24:56.300 

Car 8 Loses qual times and moves to last in class - Receives no points per chief steward GCR 9.1.9.2 

Printed: 5/3/2014 5:27:32 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.110 

Avg. Speed 

89.140 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.893 

Best Speed 

91.296 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jon Brakke 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 3 

G3R1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:53:25 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2014 02:50 PM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Race 1 
Results 

Posted 5:25  pm

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

No. 

109 

Class 

EP 

PIC 

DNS 

Name 

Dan Hedley 

Hometown 

Gorham ON 

Region 

BVR 

Member_ID 

389654 

Make-Model 

Honda Civic 

Laps Best Tm Sponsor 

Hedco Consultants Inc. Kettering Race Engineering 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:22.640) for T4 by Ralph Porter. 

New Track Record (1:21.078) for STL by Breton Williams. 

Race Duration 24:56.300 

Car 8 Loses qual times and moves to last in class - Receives no points per chief steward GCR 9.1.9.2 

Printed: 5/3/2014 5:27:32 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.110 

Avg. Speed 

89.140 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.893 

Best Speed 

91.296 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jon Brakke 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 3 

G3R1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:53:25 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2014 02:50 PM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Race 1 
Results 

Posted 5:25  pm

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

24 

33 

73 

40 

81 

64 

65 

8 

9 

5 

2 

7 

44 

22 

Class 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

F5 

FF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

3 

DNS 

Name 

Michael Mueller 

Jeffrey Bartz 

Robert Perona 

Ed Midgley 

Michael Green 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Michael Varacins 

Jeff Loughead 

Andrew Whitston 

Ron Whitston 

Don Taylor 

Greg Case 

Herb Noble 

Raymond Lecuyer 

Hometown 

Plymouth WI 

Plymouth WI 

Indianapolis IN 

Geneva IL 

Dayton OH 

San Francisco CA 

Burlington WI 

Darien IL 

Neenah WI 

Neenah WI 

Hoffman Estates IL 

Peoria IL 

Marion IA 

Roscoe IL 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

IND 

CHI 

WOR 

SFR 

CHI 

OVR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CILL 

Iowa 

BVR 

Member_ID 

388192 

105156_4 

439562 

53603 

386465 

190339 

223366 

59992_1 

289416 

33931_1 

16220 

200945 

149850 

97461_1 

Make-Model 

Red Devil 

Van Diemen Honda 

Piper DF-3 

Piper/Honda DF5 

Piper DF-2 

Maverick MV002 

Speed Sport AM-5 

Vortech CR04 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P2 

Speedsport 

Stohr FF 

scorpion 001 

Swift DB-1 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

1:12.307 

1:12.533 

1:12.702 

1:13.628 

1:14.141 

1:14.659 

1:19.570 

1:20.437 

1:20.095 

1:21.210 

1:26.841 

1:22.372 

1:20.250 

Sponsor 

MJ Mfg Fibeco Hoosier HRP Speed Seat Factory msquared 

Hoosier SBS Two Doggs Pure Energy Racing 

goodyear 

Lindstrand Motorsports 

Veskimo.com 

Speed Sport Veetech Hoosier 

Hoosier Tire L. L. Loughead, DDS 

Rocket Motors   Subway  Hoosier 

Subway Hoosier 

Social Security 

Mitchell Racing Services 

ComAp LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 24:33.960 

Printed: 5/3/2014 4:50:08 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.967 

Avg. Speed 

95.254 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.307 

Best Speed 

97.086 

Best Lap by 

24 - Michael Mueller 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 4 

G4R1=FV,F5,FF 

Race started at 15:32:25 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2014 03:30 PM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Race 1 
Results 

Posted 4:50  pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

41 

27 

17 

87 

05 

40 

9 

6 

11 

22 

45 

20 

35 

68 

95 

08 

89 

76 

88 

12 

44 

51 

64 

7 

82 

73 

09 

77 

93 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Tom Brown 

Bruce Andersen II 

Keith Mellen 

Jason Knuteson 

David Palfenier 

Michael Novak 

Jeff Luckritz 

David Schroeder 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Tracy Ramsey 

J. Patrick Womack 

Joel Jens 

David Bednarz 

Jerret Gerber 

Seth Rowley 

Jamey Randall 

Jordan Smart 

Samantha Silver 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Paul Gilbert 

Josh Bilicki 

Tom Martin 

Kristen Novak 

Thomas Martin 

Robert MacDonald 

Stephen Hoch 

Dale Van Ess 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Region 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CFR 

CHI 

DET 

SBR 

DMV 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

SVR 

LOL 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

CSCC 

DET 

LnSt 

NEO 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Muskego WI 

La Grange Park IL 

Joliet IL 

Danville IN 

Naperville IL 

Highland  MI 

Saint Joseph MI 

Norwalk IA 

North Brook IL 

Hinckley IL 

Burr Ridge IL 

Manitowoc WI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Dodgeville WI 

Bay City MI 

Watertown MN 

Ypsilanti MI 

Saint Paul MN 

Mount Prospect IL 

Davenport IA 

Richfield WI 

Redondo Beach CA 

Highland MI 

Austin TX 

Strongsville OH 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Middleton WI 

Member_ID 

407876 

404862 

399633 

392538 

331892 

361704 

428273 

172591_1 

351154 

461788 

291257 

362485 

458616 

342032 

389413 

412473 

338044 

451080 

424412 

384053 

72708 

430964 

392277 

428588 

392592 

137865-1 

456927 

421187 

271127 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:22.014 

1:22.074 

1:22.617 

1:22.725 

1:22.993 

1:23.015 

1:23.036 

1:23.098 

1:23.153 

1:23.196 

1:23.236 

1:23.417 

1:23.422 

1:23.674 

1:23.836 

1:23.978 

1:23.983 

1:23.990 

1:24.065 

1:24.185 

1:24.275 

1:24.385 

1:24.575 

1:25.349 

1:25.508 

1:25.641 

1:25.748 

1:33.735 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless 

SenSon Racing Group, AutoTechnik Racing 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

East Street Racing, Mitchell Racing 

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports 

Roush  Caldwell Race Prep 

West Coast Driving School 

Racepal, Signs Now 

Team Blenderblaster Wholesale Tire Co. 

Laurel BMW of Westmont 

Dynomax Exhaust 

Mobile Repairs Alisha's Best Friends 

Randall Racing  TheAlignmentGuy 

Great Lakes Motorsports 

Metric Auto Works and Maaco of Minneapolis 

Niles Dental Center 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Winding Road Racing 

Roush  Caldwell Race Prep 

WindingRoadRacing.com 

Impact Communications, Mazda Motorsports, Carbotech 

Advanced Autosports 

NA 

Van Family Racing 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/3/2014 10:48:48 AM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 1 

G1Q1=SM 

Qualifying started at 9:39:22 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2014 09:40 AM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Grid R1

Posted 10:55 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

8 

47 

09 

16 

33 

05 

27 

5 

69 

7 

24 

4 

9 

2 

29 

18 

17 

74 

0 

12 

6 

21 

40 

97 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FA 

P1 

FB 

FC 

FE 

FE 

P1 

FC 

FE 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FM 

P2 

FE 

P1 

P2 

FM 

FB 

FA 

P1 

FA 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

4 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

6 

5 

3 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Jason Miller 

John Gyann 

J.R. Smart 

Gary Peck 

Charles Livingston 

Peter Lesueur 

Dean Oppermann 

Steve Grundahl 

Brian Hall 

Jim Victor 

Matthew Cutter 

Carl Przyborowski 

Richard Colburn 

Kent Lehr 

Brian Lift 

Anders Graff 

Scott Rettich 

Dudley Fleck 

Jeff Miller 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Tyler Thielmann 

Jimmy Simpson 

Jim Ferro 

Fabio Castellani 

Hometown 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Darien IL 

Madison WI 

Rockford IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Saint Charles IL 

Plainfield IL 

Blue Mounds WI 

Spring Grove Il 

Davenport IA 

Sterling IL 

River Forest IL 

Northbrook IL 

Clive IA 

Crestwood IL 

Kohler WI 

Columbus OH 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Spring Lake MI 

Kiel WI 

Indianapolis IN 

Minooka IL 

Streamwood IL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

GtRv 

BVR 

CHI 

CIN 

DMV 

CHI 

Milw 

OVR 

Iowa 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

226307 

336222 

295306 

415412 

341924 

329192 

128453 

430074 

448994 

164580 

289136_1 

368380 

3094 

358494 

102486_4 

286126 

355725 

121305 

11153 

328278_1 

409239 

448685 

131888_1 

171920 

Make-Model 

WynnFurst 

Stohr WF1 

Swift 014a 

stohr wf1 

JDR 012 

Van Diemen RF02 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Mazda FE 

Stohr WF1 

Firman RFR 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

NosTendo 2 

Van Diemen FE 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Lola 86/90 

Ford FE 

Van Dieman/Mazda DP02 

Lola WynnFurst 

Star Mazda Formula Mazda 

JDR JDR-014 

Swift 016.a Mazda 

Elan DP02 

Toyota Swift 014 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

9 

5 

Best Tm 

1:05.771 

1:07.795 

1:08.007 

1:08.273 

1:06.889 

1:09.366 

1:09.560 

1:10.019 

1:08.882 

1:11.734 

1:11.398 

1:11.600 

1:11.043 

1:10.995 

1:10.886 

1:14.846 

1:17.003 

1:06.028 

1:14.754 

Sponsor 

Kohler Millenium 

Gycor international 

Smart Motors   Hurricane Hannah 

lask roofing 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

Midwest Prototyping 

Audi Hoffman Estates, Hoosier 

Smith Barney ArmsUp Motorsports 

MyWildcreek.com 

One Formula Racing 

Amari Metals 

Havoc Motorsport 

Lindstrand Motorsports, Inc. 

Alliance Autosport PDI Communication Systems 

Mazda, Hoosier, Coors Light 

Kohler Millenium GoodYear 

Lake Effect Motorsports LLC 

SO Bright LLC 

Atlantic Creations 

Hoosier ABRO PRO-ONE 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:05.771) for P1 by Jason Miller. 

New Track Record (1:11.043) for P2 by Richard Colburn. 

Car 12 started the race but did not complete a lap 

Race duration 23:11.548 

Printed: 5/3/2014 5:56:08 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.157 

Avg. Speed 

90.805 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.771 

Best Speed 

106.734 

Best Lap by 

8 - Jason Miller 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 5 

G5R1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:12:53 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2014 04:12 PM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Race 1 
Results 

Posted 5:55  pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

29 

09 

18 

80 

71 

83 

39 

91 

67 

60 

34 

73 

11 

14 

20 

33 

96 

171 

76 

25 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

T2 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT1 

T2 

AS 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

4 

5 

3 

DNS 

Name 

Bryan Long 

Phillip Daus 

Paul Musschoot 

John Kachadurian 

Mike Dimand 

Craig Anderson 

George Cichon Jr 

Ken Nelson 

Chris Pedersen 

Tim Gray 

Matt Slavens 

Scott Sanda 

David Venhaus 

Nikole Durbin 

Tom Stanford 

Woody Alverson 

Ian Maloney 

Jonathan Anderson 

Mike Cyphert 

Greg Vannucci 

Hometown 

Peoria IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Marengo IL 

Chicago IL 

Roselle IL 

Dundee IL 

Rockton IL 

Novi MI 

Mundelein IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Davenport IA 

Western Springs IL 

west Allis WI 

Arlington Heights IL 

Orland Park IL 

Mequon WI 

St. Charles Mo. 

Carpentersville IL 

Twinsburg OH 

Ottumwa IA 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

GtRv 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

STL 

BVR 

NEO 

Iowa 

Member_ID 

281104_0 

187428 

281155 

384519 

197373_0 

313293 

102531 

131726 

257325 

253560 

437026 

215450_1 

278795 

432182 

99040 

441472 

418871 

337802 

65827 

437467 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Mazda RX-7 

Nissan 200SX 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 

Ford Mustang gt 

Cadillac CTSV 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 911 S 

Ford Mustang/Cobra 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Toyota Celica 

Lotus Exige Cup 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

10 

Best Tm 

1:07.662 

1:10.250 

1:12.524 

1:12.577 

1:12.681 

1:12.851 

1:16.630 

1:17.026 

1:18.713 

1:17.347 

1:18.634 

1:18.597 

1:19.391 

1:17.654 

1:12.263 

1:20.981 

1:22.043 

1:19.314 

1:16.689 

Sponsor 

HRPWORLD, Hawk, Goodyear 

pdq 

C&P Racing Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Chicago Motor Cars   Grey Fox Racing   Fall-Line 

Advanced Autosports 

Hoosier CobaltFriction BlackdogSpeedShop Pfadt 

Hoosier MazdaSpeed CichonRac'n 

Fall line 

Tro Manufacturing 

Ave Motorsports, Highpoint Farms 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

empty pockets racing team 

Hoosier Carbotech Blackdog Speed Shop 

Toyota Mtsprts TRD RedLine Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 24:51.141 

Printed: 5/3/2014 5:48:57 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

28.081 

Avg. Speed 

98.864 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.662 

Best Speed 

103.751 

Best Lap by 

29 - Bryan Long 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 6 

G6R1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

Race started at 16:52:31 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2014 04:52 PM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Race 1 
Results 

Posted 5:55  pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

41 

27 

17 

87 

9 

05 

40 

68 

6 

11 

22 

45 

08 

35 

20 

88 

95 

89 

76 

64 

12 

44 

51 

7 

09 

82 

73 

93 

77 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Tom Brown 

Bruce Andersen II 

Keith Mellen 

Michael Novak 

Jason Knuteson 

David Palfenier 

David Bednarz 

Jeff Luckritz 

David Schroeder 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Tracy Ramsey 

Seth Rowley 

Joel Jens 

J. Patrick Womack 

Samantha Silver 

Jerret Gerber 

Jamey Randall 

Jordan Smart 

Tom Martin 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Paul Gilbert 

Josh Bilicki 

Kristen Novak 

Stephen Hoch 

Thomas Martin 

Robert MacDonald 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Dale Van Ess 

Member_ID 

407876 

404862 

399633 

392538 

428273 

331892 

361704 

342032 

172591_1 

351154 

461788 

291257 

412473 

458616 

362485 

424412 

389413 

338044 

451080 

392277 

384053 

72708 

430964 

428588 

456927 

392592 

137865-1 

271127 

421187 

Region 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

CFR 

CHI 

DET 

SBR 

DMV 

CHI 

CHI 

SVR 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

DET 

CSCC 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

LnSt 

NEO 

CHI 

Milw 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Overall BestTm 

1:22.014 

1:22.074 

1:22.617 

1:22.725 

1:22.921 

1:22.993 

1:23.015 

1:23.034 

1:23.098 

1:23.153 

1:23.196 

1:23.236 

1:23.267 

1:23.395 

1:23.417 

1:23.590 

1:23.676 

1:23.913 

1:23.990 

1:24.180 

1:24.185 

1:24.275 

1:24.385 

1:24.829 

1:24.845 

1:25.093 

1:25.332 

1:25.433 

1:31.096 

In Session 

G1Q1=SM 

G1Q1=SM 

G1Q1=SM 

G1Q1=SM 

G1R1=SM 

G1Q1=SM 

G1Q1=SM 

G1R1=SM 

G1Q1=SM 

G1Q1=SM 

G1Q1=SM 

G1Q1=SM 

G1R1=SM 

G1R1=SM 

G1Q1=SM 

G1R1=SM 

G1R1=SM 

G1R1=SM 

G1Q1=SM 

G1R1=SM 

G1Q1=SM 

G1Q1=SM 

G1Q1=SM 

G1R1=SM 

G1R1=SM 

G1R1=SM 

G1R1=SM 

G1R1=SM 

G1R1=SM 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Muskego WI 

La Grange Park IL 

Joliet IL 

Highland  MI 

Danville IN 

Naperville IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Saint Joseph MI 

Norwalk IA 

North Brook IL 

Hinckley IL 

Bay City MI 

Manitowoc WI 

Burr Ridge IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Dodgeville WI 

Watertown MN 

Ypsilanti MI 

Redondo Beach CA 

Mount Prospect IL 

Davenport IA 

Richfield WI 

Highland MI 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Austin TX 

Strongsville OH 

Middleton WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless 

SenSon Racing Group, AutoTechnik Racing 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Roush  Caldwell Race Prep 

East Street Racing, Mitchell Racing 

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports 

Dynomax Exhaust 

West Coast Driving School 

Racepal, Signs Now 

Team Blenderblaster Wholesale Tire Co. 

Laurel BMW of Westmont 

Metric Auto Works and Maaco of Minneapolis 

Mobile Repairs Alisha's Best Friends 

Randall Racing  TheAlignmentGuy 

Great Lakes Motorsports 

Winding Road Racing 

Niles Dental Center 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Roush  Caldwell Race Prep 

Advanced Autosports 

WindingRoadRacing.com 

Impact Communications, Mazda Motorsports, Carbotech 

Van Family Racing 

NA 

Printed: 5/3/2014 2:55:05 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 1 

G1Q2=SM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Race 2 Grid

Posted 2:55 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

17 

31 

5 

7 

6 

00 

15 

11 

2 

64 

95 

47 

60 

65 

52 

90 

08 

8 

18 

73 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Jeff Beck 

Jim Marinangel 

Adam Gottlieb 

Peter Jankovskis 

Mark Greb 

Rick Bartuska 

Robert Mumm 

John Stermer 

Matt Gray 

Mark Hutchins 

William Douglas 

Tim Gray 

Robert Lojkovic 

Steve Kohli 

Tom Muffler 

Owen Coon 

Todd Martin 

Mark Carter 

Michael Pesch 

Member_ID 

355725 

131861 

134182 

340604 

337818 

337842 

314816_1 

135000 

246546_1 

381528 

109267_1 

111918 

253560 

322887_1 

323652 

451973 

425502 

373765 

298753 

440908 

Region 

OVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Iowa 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Overall BestTm 

1:19.247 

1:19.653 

1:19.667 

1:19.790 

1:20.055 

1:20.069 

1:20.134 

1:20.157 

1:20.157 

1:20.185 

1:20.364 

1:20.615 

1:20.722 

1:20.837 

1:20.993 

1:21.267 

1:21.429 

1:22.022 

1:22.284 

1:27.250 

In Session 

G2Q1=SRF 

G2Q1=SRF 

G2Q1=SRF 

G2Q1=SRF 

G2Q1=SRF 

G2Q1=SRF 

G2Q1=SRF 

G2Q1=SRF 

G2R1=SRF 

G2R1=SRF 

G2R1=SRF 

G2R1=SRF 

G2Q1=SRF 

G2R1=SRF 

G2R1=SRF 

G2Q1=SRF 

G2R1=SRF 

G2R1=SRF 

G2R1=SRF 

G2R1=SRF 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Ingleside IL 

McHenry IL 

Wilmette IL 

Lisle IL 

Coralville IA 

Barrington IL 

Hales Corners WI 

Barrington IL 

Chaska MN 

Lincoln NE 

Appleton WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Winnetka IL 

Iowa City IA 

Florissant MO 

Livingston MT 

Saint Jacob IL 

Kent OH 

Morton IL 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport Springboro Car Wash PDI Communications 

Lindell/Ryan 

McHenry Savings Bank 

Flat Black Racing 

Elite Autosport OakBrook Investments 

Plaza Auto Auction, Inc. 

M /K Industries   Mundelien, IL 

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service 

Lindell Motorsports 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

YOURCANCERCARE.COM 

Racer For Christ 

Ryan Companies US,Inc. 

Eliteautosport Parallax Racing 

www.armedforcesmotorsports.co

Yellowstone TroutScout Elite AutoSports 

1800 Racing 

Tro Manufacturing 

Printed: 5/3/2014 3:12:07 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 2 

G2Q2=SRF 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Grid R2

Posted 3:20 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

89 

6 

1 

96 

17 

18 

48 

36 

2 

00 

61 

73 

72 

40 

41 

32 

8 

93 

87 

5 

74 

15 

22 

64 

20 

82 

09 

63 

12 

10 

59 

69 

109 

07 

Class 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

T3 

EP 

T3 

FP 

FP 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

FP 

HP 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

GTL 

B-Spec 

T4 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

EP 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

6 

7 

4 

1 

8 

9 

4 

10 

11 

2 

1 

5 

3 

5 

4 

5 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

Joe Moser 

Steve Sargis 

Kevin Fandozzi 

Steve Smyczek 

Aaron Kaplan 

Michael Sturm 

Michael Hart 

J. Patrick Womack 

Breton Williams 

Rich Walke 

Bruce Andersen 

Michael Froh 

David Palfenier 

Voytek Burdzy 

Ralph Porter 

Jim Ebben 

Greg Vandersluis 

Keith Mellen 

Mike Smith 

Mike Gnadt 

Greg Gauper 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Tom Martin 

Tom Daly 

Thomas Martin 

Stephen Hoch 

Brad Lewis 

Brian Kelm 

Daniel Bender 

Greg Socha 

Dieter Griesinger 

Dan Hedley 

Rob Coffey 

Member_ID 

71950 

274665 

66290 

330273 

373965 

405530 

50317 

446990 

362485 

386027 

124163_1 

403471 

31131 

361704 

407876 

98876 

276005 

332436 

392538 

128558 

169912_1 

100638 

461788 

392277 

243691 

392592 

456927 

203677 

89401 

419155 

444583 

54811_1 

389654 

391384 

Region 

LOL 

DET 

BVR 

PHL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

IND 

Milw 

NEO 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CSCC 

LOL 

LnSt 

Milw 

STL 

DET 

CHI 

WMR 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Prelude 

Triumph Spitfire 

Chevrolet Cobalt SS 

Mazda RX-7 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Turner 1500 

BMW Z4 M Coupe 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Mazda RX8 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

MG Midget 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 1200 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Celica 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Honda Prelude 

Overall BestTm 

1:16.893 

1:16.971 

1:19.139 

1:19.203 

1:19.299 

1:19.483 

1:20.168 

1:20.363 

1:20.595 

1:20.667 

1:21.256 

1:21.401 

1:21.538 

1:21.961 

1:22.068 

1:22.258 

1:22.261 

1:22.485 

1:22.973 

1:23.134 

1:23.547 

1:23.921 

1:24.170 

1:24.272 

1:24.319 

1:24.666 

1:25.003 

1:26.235 

1:30.483 

In Session 

G3R1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3R1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3R1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3R1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3R1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3R1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3R1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3R1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3R1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

G3Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

Hometown 

Fargo ND 

Wilmette IL 

Frankfort IL 

st joseph mi 

Brookfield WI 

Evanston IL 

Grafton WI 

Mundelein IL 

Burr Ridge IL 

Clinton IA 

Hawthorn Woods IL 

Sarasota FL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Naperville IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Kokomo IN 

Appleton WI 

North Olmsted OH 

Joliet IL 

Elk Grove Village IL 

Kiel WI 

Hubertus WI 

North Brook IL 

Redondo Beach CA 

Minneapolis MN 

Austin TX 

Whitefish Bay WI 

St. Louis MO 

Plymouth MI 

Northbrook IL 

Richland MI 

Maple Park IL 

Gorham ON 

Thunder Bay ON 

Sponsor 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Hoosier/King Motorsports Moser Racing 

SBS Batteries Hoosier Tire 

Insight Driven Race Engineering | Hoosier Tire | CarboTech 

Slip Shield 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Sturminator Design Hoosier 

deerfield engineering 

Laurel BMW, Hoosier, 

First Wealth Financial Group 

Creative Technology Inc. 

Senson Racing Grp Autotechnik Racing 

Kaplan Racing Systems Ignoble Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Hoosier Racing; Tire Barn; Dreyer & Reinbold 

Mazda Hoosier Lamers Racing 

Carbotech BFGoodrich Ford Racing Vandersluis Motorsports 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Pit Pal Products King Motorsports 

Rana Mort Racing King Motorsports 

Winding Road Racing 

Luther Westside VW BFGoodrich 

WindingRoadRacing.com 

Advanced Autosports 

Tuna Safe 

Bravo Trailers 

Mako Mold Corporation 

Hedco Consultants Inc. Kettering Race Engineering 

David Hobbs Honda 
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Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 3 

G3Q2=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Grid R2

Posted 5:25  pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

24 

33 

73 

81 

40 

64 

7 

65 

22 

9 

8 

44 

5 

2 

Class 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

1 

6 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

Name 

Michael Mueller 

Jeffrey Bartz 

Robert Perona 

Michael Green 

Ed Midgley 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Greg Case 

Michael Varacins 

Raymond Lecuyer 

Andrew Whitston 

Jeff Loughead 

Herb Noble 

Ron Whitston 

Don Taylor 

Member_ID 

388192 

105156_4 

439562 

386465 

53603 

190339 

200945 

223366 

97461_1 

289416 

59992_1 

149850 

33931_1 

16220 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

IND 

WOR 

CHI 

SFR 

CILL 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

OVR 

Iowa 

Milw 

CHI 

Make-Model 

Red Devil 

Van Diemen Honda 

Piper DF-3 

Piper DF-2 

Piper/Honda DF5 

Maverick MV002 

Stohr FF 

Speed Sport AM-5 

Swift DB-1 

Protoform P2 

Vortech CR04 

scorpion 001 

Protoform P2 

Speedsport 

Overall BestTm 

1:12.162 

1:12.533 

1:12.702 

1:13.592 

1:13.628 

1:14.659 

1:18.239 

1:19.076 

1:19.330 

1:20.095 

1:20.154 

1:20.250 

1:20.461 

1:26.841 

In Session 

G4Q1=FV,F5,FF 

G4R1=FV,F5,FF 

G4R1=FV,F5,FF 

G4Q1=FV,F5,FF 

G4R1=FV,F5,FF 

G4R1=FV,F5,FF 

G4Q1=FV,F5,FF 

G4Q1=FV,F5,FF 

G4Q1=FV,F5,FF 

G4R1=FV,F5,FF 

G4Q1=FV,F5,FF 

G4R1=FV,F5,FF 

G4Q1=FV,F5,FF 

G4R1=FV,F5,FF 

Hometown 

Plymouth WI 

Plymouth WI 

Indianapolis IN 

Dayton OH 

Geneva IL 

San Francisco CA 

Peoria IL 

Burlington WI 

Roscoe IL 

Neenah WI 

Darien IL 

Marion IA 

Neenah WI 

Hoffman Estates IL 

Sponsor 

MJ Mfg Fibeco Hoosier HRP Speed Seat Factory msquared 

Hoosier SBS Two Doggs Pure Energy Racing 

goodyear 

Lindstrand Motorsports 

Veskimo.com 

Speed Sport Veetech Hoosier 

ComAp LLC 

Rocket Motors   Subway  Hoosier 

Hoosier Tire L. L. Loughead, DDS 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Subway Hoosier 

Social Security 
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Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 
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Official Grid R2

Posted 4:50  pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

8 

74 

09 

33 

47 

16 

17 

69 

05 

27 

12 

2 

5 

0 

7 

4 

29 

9 

24 

18 

40 

6 

97 

21 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FA 

FB 

P1 

P1 

FE 

P1 

FC 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FE 

P2 

FC 

FE 

FM 

P2 

FE 

P2 

P1 

FB 

FA 

FA 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

2 

2 

6 

3 

6 

2 

2 

3 

Name 

Jason Miller 

Dudley Fleck 

J.R. Smart 

Charles Livingston 

John Gyann 

Gary Peck 

Scott Rettich 

Brian Hall 

Peter Lesueur 

Dean Oppermann 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Kent Lehr 

Steve Grundahl 

Jeff Miller 

Jim Victor 

Carl Przyborowski 

Brian Lift 

Richard Colburn 

Matthew Cutter 

Anders Graff 

Jim Ferro 

Tyler Thielmann 

Fabio Castellani 

Jimmy Simpson 

Member_ID 

226307 

121305 

295306 

341924 

336222 

415412 

355725 

448994 

329192 

128453 

328278_1 

358494 

430074 

11153 

164580 

368380 

102486_4 

3094 

289136_1 

286126 

131888_1 

409239 

171920 

448685 

Region 

Milw 

Iowa 

Milw 

STL 

CHI 

BVR 

OVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

Milw 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

CIN 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

Make-Model 

WynnFurst 

Van Dieman/Mazda DP02 

Swift 014a 

JDR 012 

Stohr WF1 

stohr wf1 

Ford FE 

Stohr WF1 

Van Diemen RF02 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Star Mazda Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen FE 

Mazda FE 

Lola WynnFurst 

Firman RFR 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

NosTendo 2 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Lola 86/90 

Elan DP02 

JDR JDR-014 

Toyota Swift 014 

Swift 016.a Mazda 

Overall BestTm 

1:04.747 

1:05.172 

1:06.369 

1:06.889 

1:07.276 

1:07.937 

1:08.707 

1:08.882 

1:09.041 

1:09.560 

1:09.738 

1:09.827 

1:09.915 

1:10.555 

1:10.592 

1:10.726 

1:10.886 

1:11.043 

1:11.374 

1:14.846 

In Session 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5R1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5R1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5R1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5R1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5R1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5R1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

G5Q1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Hometown 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Madison WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Darien IL 

Rockford IL 

Columbus OH 

Spring Grove Il 

Saint Charles IL 

Plainfield IL 

Spring Lake MI 

Clive IA 

Blue Mounds WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Davenport IA 

River Forest IL 

Crestwood IL 

Northbrook IL 

Sterling IL 

Kohler WI 

Minooka IL 

Kiel WI 

Streamwood IL 

Indianapolis IN 

Sponsor 

Kohler Millenium 

Mazda, Hoosier, Coors Light 

Smart Motors   Hurricane Hannah 

Gycor international 

lask roofing 

Alliance Autosport PDI Communication Systems 

Audi Hoffman Estates, Hoosier 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

Lake Effect Motorsports LLC 

Midwest Prototyping 

Kohler Millenium GoodYear 

Smith Barney ArmsUp Motorsports 

One Formula Racing 

Havoc Motorsport 

Amari Metals 

MyWildcreek.com 

Lindstrand Motorsports, Inc. 

SO Bright LLC 

Hoosier ABRO PRO-ONE 

Atlantic Creations 
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Every Apex Counts Majors 
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Every Apex Counts Majors
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Official Grid R2

Posted 5:55  pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNS 

No. 

29 

09 

18 

20 

80 

71 

83 

76 

39 

91 

60 

34 

14 

67 

73 

171 

11 

33 

96 

25 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

T2 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

T2 

AS 

GT2 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

5 

3 

2 

4 

6 

Name 

Bryan Long 

Phillip Daus 

Paul Musschoot 

Tom Stanford 

John Kachadurian 

Mike Dimand 

Craig Anderson 

Mike Cyphert 

George Cichon Jr 

Ken Nelson 

Tim Gray 

Matt Slavens 

Nikole Durbin 

Chris Pedersen 

Scott Sanda 

Jonathan Anderson 

David Venhaus 

Woody Alverson 

Ian Maloney 

Greg Vannucci 

Member_ID 

281104_0 

187428 

281155 

99040 

384519 

197373_0 

313293 

65827 

102531 

131726 

253560 

437026 

432182 

257325 

215450_1 

337802 

278795 

441472 

418871 

437467 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

NEO 

BVR 

DET 

LOL 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

STL 

Iowa 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Toyota Celica 

Mazda RX-7 

Nissan 200SX 

Porsche 

Ford Mustang gt 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Cadillac CTSV 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 911 S 

Ford Mustang/Cobra 

Lotus Exige Cup 

Overall BestTm 

1:07.306 

1:10.250 

1:11.924 

1:12.263 

1:12.577 

1:12.681 

1:12.851 

1:15.866 

1:15.997 

1:17.026 

1:17.347 

1:17.571 

1:17.654 

1:17.995 

1:18.597 

1:19.314 

1:19.391 

1:20.818 

1:22.043 

In Session 

G6Q1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6R1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6Q1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6R1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6R1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6R1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6R1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6Q1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6Q1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6R1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6R1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6Q1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6R1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6Q1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6R1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6R1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6R1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6Q1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6R1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G6Q1=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

Hometown 

Peoria IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Marengo IL 

Orland Park IL 

Chicago IL 

Roselle IL 

Dundee IL 

Twinsburg OH 

Rockton IL 

Novi MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Davenport IA 

Arlington Heights IL 

Mundelein IL 

Western Springs IL 

Carpentersville IL 

west Allis WI 

Mequon WI 

St. Charles Mo. 

Ottumwa IA 

Sponsor 

HRPWORLD, Hawk, Goodyear 

pdq 

C&P Racing Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Chicago Motor Cars   Grey Fox Racing   Fall-Line 

Advanced Autosports 

Hoosier CobaltFriction BlackdogSpeedShop Pfadt 

Toyota Mtsprts TRD RedLine Hoosier 

Hoosier MazdaSpeed CichonRac'n 

Fall line 

Ave Motorsports, Highpoint Farms 

Tro Manufacturing 

Hoosier Carbotech Blackdog Speed Shop 

empty pockets racing team 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

41 

9 

87 

68 

17 

35 

05 

95 

08 

6 

89 

11 

27 

88 

20 

76 

22 

40 

12 

44 

93 

7 

09 

82 

64 

77 

45 

73 

51 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DNS 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Michael Novak 

Keith Mellen 

David Bednarz 

Bruce Andersen II 

Joel Jens 

Jason Knuteson 

Jerret Gerber 

Seth Rowley 

Jeff Luckritz 

Jamey Randall 

David Schroeder 

Tom Brown 

Samantha Silver 

J. Patrick Womack 

Jordan Smart 

Paul Kwiecinski 

David Palfenier 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Paul Gilbert 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Kristen Novak 

Stephen Hoch 

Thomas Martin 

Tom Martin 

Dale Van Ess 

Tracy Ramsey 

Robert MacDonald 

Josh Bilicki 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Highland  MI 

Joliet IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

La Grange Park IL 

Manitowoc WI 

Danville IN 

Dodgeville WI 

Bay City MI 

Saint Joseph MI 

Watertown MN 

Norwalk IA 

Muskego WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Burr Ridge IL 

Ypsilanti MI 

North Brook IL 

Naperville IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Davenport IA 

Middleton WI 

Highland MI 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Austin TX 

Redondo Beach CA 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Hinckley IL 

Strongsville OH 

Richfield WI 

Region 

BVR 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

CFR 

Milw 

SVR 

SBR 

LOL 

DMV 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

LnSt 

CSCC 

Milw 

CHI 

NEO 

CHI 

Member_ID 

407876 

428273 

392538 

342032 

399633 

458616 

331892 

389413 

412473 

172591_1 

338044 

351154 

404862 

424412 

362485 

451080 

461788 

361704 

384053 

72708 

271127 

428588 

456927 

392592 

392277 

421187 

291257 

137865-1 

430964 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

22 

Best Tm 

1:21.999 

1:22.319 

1:22.663 

1:22.774 

1:22.728 

1:22.418 

1:22.993 

1:23.023 

1:22.877 

1:23.274 

1:23.237 

1:22.953 

1:22.583 

1:22.794 

1:23.281 

1:23.180 

1:23.404 

1:22.686 

1:23.721 

1:23.892 

1:23.768 

1:23.938 

1:23.951 

1:24.163 

1:23.787 

1:28.455 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Roush  Caldwell Race Prep 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Dynomax Exhaust 

SenSon Racing Group, AutoTechnik Racing 

East Street Racing, Mitchell Racing 

Mobile Repairs Alisha's Best Friends 

West Coast Driving School 

Randall Racing  TheAlignmentGuy 

Racepal, Signs Now 

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless 

Metric Auto Works and Maaco of Minneapolis 

Laurel BMW of Westmont 

Great Lakes Motorsports 

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports 

Niles Dental Center 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Van Family Racing 

Roush  Caldwell Race Prep 

Advanced Autosports 

WindingRoadRacing.com 

Winding Road Racing 

NA 

Team Blenderblaster Wholesale Tire Co. 

Impact Communications, Mazda Motorsports, Carbotech 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CENDIV champ Series winners-dirver-Steve Kohli, Rick Bartuska, Peter Lesueur-WorkerDon Seefeldt 

New Track Record (1:21.999) for SM by Voytek Burdzy. 

Race duration 33:08.520 

Car 45 & 73 started the race but did not complete a lap 

Printed: 5/4/2014 10:55:58 AM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.257 

Avg. Speed 

84.726 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.999 

Best Speed 

85.611 

Best Lap by 

41 - Voytek Burdzy 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 1 

G1R2=SM 

Race (45:00 or 24 Laps) started at 9:38:57 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/4/2014 09:25 AM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Race 2 
Results 

Posted 10:55 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

17 

7 

31 

6 

15 

5 

64 

11 

95 

47 

60 

90 

08 

52 

8 

18 

65 

2 

73 

00 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNS 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Adam Gottlieb 

Jeff Beck 

Peter Jankovskis 

Rick Bartuska 

Jim Marinangel 

Matt Gray 

Robert Mumm 

Mark Hutchins 

William Douglas 

Tim Gray 

Tom Muffler 

Owen Coon 

Steve Kohli 

Todd Martin 

Mark Carter 

Robert Lojkovic 

John Stermer 

Michael Pesch 

Mark Greb 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Wilmette IL 

Ingleside IL 

Lisle IL 

Barrington IL 

McHenry IL 

Chaska MN 

Hales Corners WI 

Lincoln NE 

Appleton WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Florissant MO 

Livingston MT 

Iowa City IA 

Saint Jacob IL 

Kent OH 

Winnetka IL 

Barrington IL 

Morton IL 

Coralville IA 

Region 

OVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Iowa 

Member_ID 

355725 

340604 

131861 

337818 

314816_1 

134182 

381528 

135000 

109267_1 

111918 

253560 

451973 

425502 

323652 

373765 

298753 

322887_1 

246546_1 

440908 

337842 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

21 

Best Tm 

1:19.108 

1:19.505 

1:19.628 

1:19.508 

1:19.662 

1:19.357 

1:20.232 

1:20.156 

1:20.117 

1:20.673 

1:20.551 

1:20.423 

1:20.627 

1:20.382 

1:21.300 

1:21.640 

1:20.536 

1:20.190 

1:29.741 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport Springboro Car Wash PDI Communications 

Flat Black Racing 

Lindell/Ryan 

Elite Autosport OakBrook Investments 

M /K Industries   Mundelien, IL 

McHenry Savings Bank 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service 

YOURCANCERCARE.COM 

Racer For Christ 

Ryan Companies US,Inc. 

www.armedforcesmotorsports.com

Yellowstone TroutScout Elite AutoSports 

Eliteautosport Parallax Racing 

1800 Racing 

Lindell Motorsports 

Tro Manufacturing 

Plaza Auto Auction, Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CENDIV champ Series winners-dirver-Steve Kohli, Rick Bartuska, Peter Lesueur-WorkerDon Seefeldt 

race duration 32:03.773 

Printed: 5/4/2014 11:29:33 AM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.478 

Avg. Speed 

87.578 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.108 

Best Speed 

88.739 

Best Lap by 

17 - Scott Rettich 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 2 

G2R2=SRF 

Race (45:00 or 24 Laps) started at 10:34:18 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/4/2014 10:20 AM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Race 2 
Results 

Posted 11:45 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

89 

96 

18 

2 

17 

61 

00 

73 

48 

36 

8 

40 

32 

93 

72 

41 

10 

5 

20 

74 

22 

64 

82 

09 

12 

1 

15 

6 

63 

87 

Class 

EP 

T3 

T3 

T3 

EP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

FP 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T4 

FP 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

B-Spec 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

STL 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

2 

3 

3 

5 

4 

6 

5 

4 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

1 

1 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

Kevin Fandozzi 

Aaron Kaplan 

J. Patrick Womack 

Steve Smyczek 

Rich Walke 

Breton Williams 

Bruce Andersen 

Michael Sturm 

Michael Hart 

Jim Ebben 

David Palfenier 

Ralph Porter 

Greg Vandersluis 

Michael Froh 

Voytek Burdzy 

Daniel Bender 

Mike Smith 

Tom Daly 

Mike Gnadt 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Tom Martin 

Thomas Martin 

Stephen Hoch 

Brian Kelm 

Steve Sargis 

Greg Gauper 

Joe Moser 

Brad Lewis 

Keith Mellen 

Hometown 

Fargo ND 

st joseph mi 

Evanston IL 

Burr Ridge IL 

Brookfield WI 

Hawthorn Woods IL 

Clinton IA 

Sarasota FL 

Grafton WI 

Mundelein IL 

Appleton WI 

Naperville IL 

Kokomo IN 

North Olmsted OH 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Shiller Park IL 

Northbrook IL 

Elk Grove Village IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Kiel WI 

North Brook IL 

Redondo Beach CA 

Austin TX 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Plymouth MI 

Frankfort IL 

Hubertus WI 

Wilmette IL 

St. Louis MO 

Joliet IL 

Region 

LOL 

PHL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

NEO 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CSCC 

LnSt 

Milw 

DET 

BVR 

Milw 

DET 

STL 

CHI 

Member_ID 

71950 

330273 

405530 

362485 

373965 

124163_1 

386027 

403471 

50317 

446990 

276005 

361704 

98876 

332436 

31131 

407876 

419155 

128558 

243691 

169912_1 

461788 

392277 

392592 

456927 

89401 

66290 

100638 

274665 

203677 

392538 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Cobalt SS 

BMW M3 

BMW Z4 M Coupe 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Turner 1500 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Triumph Spitfire 

Honda Civic 

Honda Prelude 

Nissan 1200 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

17 

15 

10 

Best Tm 

1:15.818 

1:18.713 

1:19.001 

1:19.605 

1:19.361 

1:20.741 

1:20.131 

1:20.992 

1:20.656 

1:20.950 

1:21.782 

1:21.523 

1:21.876 

1:22.178 

1:21.343 

1:22.151 

1:21.877 

1:23.134 

1:24.172 

1:22.176 

1:24.451 

1:24.632 

1:24.420 

1:24.307 

1:29.850 

1:18.361 

1:22.591 

1:16.053 

Sponsor 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Insight Driven Race Engineering | Hoosier Tire | CarboTech 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Laurel BMW, Hoosier, 

Slip Shield 

Creative Technology Inc. 

First Wealth Financial Group 

Senson Racing Grp Autotechnik Racing 

Sturminator Design Hoosier 

deerfield engineering 

Mazda Hoosier Lamers Racing 

Kaplan Racing Systems Ignoble Motorsports 

Hoosier Racing; Tire Barn; Dreyer & Reinbold 

Carbotech BFGoodrich Ford Racing Vandersluis Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Bravo Trailers 

Pit Pal Products King Motorsports 

Luther Westside VW BFGoodrich 

Winding Road Racing 

WindingRoadRacing.com 

Advanced Autosports 

SBS Batteries Hoosier Tire 

Rana Mort Racing King Motorsports 

Hoosier/King Motorsports Moser Racing 

Tuna Safe 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CENDIV champ Series winners-dirver-Steve Kohli, Rick Bartuska, Peter Lesueur-WorkerDon Seefeldt 

New Track Record (1:18.713) for T3 by Kevin Fandozzi,  (1:21.782) for T4 by Jim Ebben. 

New Track Record (1:20.131) for STL by Breton Williams,  (1:18.361) for GTL by Steve Sargis. 

Race duration 31:38.276 

Printed: 5/4/2014 12:32:21 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

28.999 

Avg. Speed 

88.754 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.818 

Best Speed 

92.590 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jon Brakke 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 3 

G3R2=EP,FP,HP,GTL,T3,T4,STU,STL, B-Spec 

Race (45:00 or 24 Laps) started at 11:19:41 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/4/2014 11:15 AM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Race 2 
Results 

Posted 12:35 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

24 

73 

81 

7 

65 

8 

5 

33 

2 

40 

44 

9 

64 

22 

Class 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FF 

F5 

FV 

F5 

FF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

2 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Michael Mueller 

Robert Perona 

Michael Green 

Greg Case 

Michael Varacins 

Jeff Loughead 

Ron Whitston 

Jeffrey Bartz 

Don Taylor 

Ed Midgley 

Herb Noble 

Andrew Whitston 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Raymond Lecuyer 

Hometown 

Plymouth WI 

Indianapolis IN 

Dayton OH 

Peoria IL 

Burlington WI 

Darien IL 

Neenah WI 

Plymouth WI 

Hoffman Estates IL 

Geneva IL 

Marion IA 

Neenah WI 

San Francisco CA 

Roscoe IL 

Region 

Milw 

IND 

WOR 

CILL 

CHI 

OVR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Iowa 

Milw 

SFR 

BVR 

Member_ID 

388192 

439562 

386465 

200945 

223366 

59992_1 

33931_1 

105156_4 

16220 

53603 

149850 

289416 

190339 

97461_1 

Make-Model 

Red Devil 

Piper DF-3 

Piper DF-2 

Stohr FF 

Speed Sport AM-5 

Vortech CR04 

Protoform P2 

Van Diemen Honda 

Speedsport 

Piper/Honda DF5 

scorpion 001 

Protoform P2 

Maverick MV002 

Swift DB-1 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

17 

12 

5 

Best Tm 

1:12.111 

1:13.206 

1:13.365 

1:15.784 

1:18.972 

1:20.416 

1:20.190 

1:12.402 

1:25.709 

1:13.356 

1:15.410 

1:20.674 

Sponsor 

MJ Mfg Fibeco Hoosier HRP Speed Seat Factory msquared 

goodyear 

Lindstrand Motorsports 

Speed Sport Veetech Hoosier 

Hoosier Tire L. L. Loughead, DDS 

Subway Hoosier 

Hoosier SBS Two Doggs Pure Energy Racing 

Social Security 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Rocket Motors   Subway  Hoosier 

Veskimo.com 

ComAp LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CENDIV champ Series winners-dirver-Steve Kohli, Rick Bartuska, Peter Lesueur-WorkerDon Seefeldt 

New Track Record (1:18.972) for FV by Michael Varacins. 

Race Duration 29:21.580 

Printed: 5/4/2014 2:07:28 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

25.960 

Avg. Speed 

95.641 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.111 

Best Speed 

97.350 

Best Lap by 

24 - Michael Mueller 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 4 

G4R2=FV,F5,FF 

Race (45:00 or 24 Laps) started at 13:02:34 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/4/2014 01:00 PM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Race 2 
Results 

Posted 2:10 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

8 

47 

09 

17 

05 

27 

5 

2 

29 

7 

9 

24 

4 

16 

0 

18 

74 

33 

12 

69 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FA 

FE 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FC 

P2 

FE 

FE 

P1 

P2 

P2 

P1 

FB 

FM 

P1 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

5 

6 

3 

2 

3 

4 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Jason Miller 

John Gyann 

J.R. Smart 

Scott Rettich 

Peter Lesueur 

Dean Oppermann 

Steve Grundahl 

Kent Lehr 

Brian Lift 

Jim Victor 

Richard Colburn 

Matthew Cutter 

Carl Przyborowski 

Gary Peck 

Jeff Miller 

Anders Graff 

Dudley Fleck 

Charles Livingston 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Brian Hall 

Hometown 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Darien IL 

Madison WI 

Columbus OH 

Saint Charles IL 

Plainfield IL 

Blue Mounds WI 

Clive IA 

Crestwood IL 

Davenport IA 

Northbrook IL 

Sterling IL 

River Forest IL 

Rockford IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Kohler WI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Saint Louis MO 

Spring Lake MI 

Spring Grove Il 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

OVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

DMV 

CHI 

GtRv 

CIN 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Iowa 

STL 

Milw 

CHI 

Member_ID 

226307 

336222 

295306 

355725 

329192 

128453 

430074 

358494 

102486_4 

164580 

3094 

289136_1 

368380 

415412 

11153 

286126 

121305 

341924 

328278_1 

448994 

Make-Model 

WynnFurst 

Stohr WF1 

Swift 014a 

Ford FE 

Van Diemen RF02 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Mazda FE 

Van Diemen FE 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Firman RFR 

NosTendo 2 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

stohr wf1 

Lola WynnFurst 

Lola 86/90 

Van Dieman/Mazda DP02 

JDR 012 

Star Mazda Formula Mazda 

Stohr WF1 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

20 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

1:05.196 

1:05.770 

1:06.889 

1:07.847 

1:08.921 

1:08.931 

1:10.085 

1:10.025 

1:09.618 

1:10.547 

1:09.388 

1:10.696 

1:11.231 

1:07.421 

1:10.085 

1:13.398 

1:05.601 

1:05.380 

Sponsor 

Kohler Millenium 

Gycor international 

Smart Motors   Hurricane Hannah 

Alliance Autosport PDI Communication Systems 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

Midwest Prototyping 

Havoc Motorsport 

Smith Barney ArmsUp Motorsports 

Amari Metals 

MyWildcreek.com 

One Formula Racing 

lask roofing 

Kohler Millenium GoodYear 

Lindstrand Motorsports, Inc. 

Mazda, Hoosier, Coors Light 

Lake Effect Motorsports LLC 

Audi Hoffman Estates, Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CENDIV champ Series winners-dirver-Steve Kohli, Rick Bartuska, Peter Lesueur-WorkerDon Seefeldt 

New Track Record (1:07.847) for FE by Scott Rettich, (1:05.196) for P1 by Jason Miller. 

New Track Record (1:09.388) for P2 by Richard Colburn. 

Race duration 26:52.167 

Printed: 5/4/2014 4:09:47 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

19.259 

Avg. Speed 

104.505 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.196 

Best Speed 

107.675 

Best Lap by 

8 - Jason Miller 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 5 

G5R2=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Race (45:00 or 24 Laps) started at 13:56:45 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/4/2014 01:56 PM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Race 2 
Results 

Posted 4:10 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

29 

18 

09 

80 

20 

83 

76 

39 

34 

60 

67 

11 

171 

14 

71 

91 

73 

96 

33 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

T2 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

T2 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

5 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Bryan Long 

Paul Musschoot 

Phillip Daus 

John Kachadurian 

Tom Stanford 

Craig Anderson 

Mike Cyphert 

George Cichon Jr 

Matt Slavens 

Tim Gray 

Chris Pedersen 

David Venhaus 

Jonathan Anderson 

Nikole Durbin 

Mike Dimand 

Ken Nelson 

Scott Sanda 

Ian Maloney 

Woody Alverson 

Hometown 

Peoria IL 

Marengo IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Chicago IL 

Orland Park IL 

Dundee IL 

Twinsburg OH 

Rockton IL 

Davenport IA 

Minneapolis MN 

Mundelein IL 

west Allis WI 

Carpentersville IL 

Arlington Heights IL 

Roselle IL 

Novi MI 

Western Springs IL 

St. Charles Mo. 

Mequon WI 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

NEO 

BVR 

GtRv 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

Member_ID 

281104_0 

281155 

187428 

384519 

99040 

313293 

65827 

102531 

437026 

253560 

257325 

278795 

337802 

432182 

197373_0 

131726 

215450_1 

418871 

441472 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet camaro 

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Toyota Celica 

Mazda RX-7 

Ford Mustang gt 

Porsche 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan 200SX 

Cadillac CTSV 

Ford Mustang/Cobra 

Porsche 911 S 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

11 

10 

Best Tm 

1:07.130 

1:10.501 

1:10.012 

1:11.615 

1:12.722 

1:13.025 

1:15.142 

1:15.614 

1:16.511 

1:17.523 

1:17.715 

1:17.768 

1:18.050 

1:18.261 

1:13.330 

1:17.546 

Sponsor 

HRPWORLD, Hawk, Goodyear 

C&P Racing Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

pdq 

Chicago Motor Cars   Grey Fox Racing   Fall-Line 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Hoosier CobaltFriction BlackdogSpeedShop Pfadt 

Toyota Mtsprts TRD RedLine Hoosier 

Hoosier MazdaSpeed CichonRac'n 

Fall line 

Hoosier Carbotech Blackdog Speed Shop 

Ave Motorsports, Highpoint Farms 

Advanced Autosports 

Tro Manufacturing 

empty pockets racing team 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

CENDIV champ Series winners-dirver-Steve Kohli, Rick Bartuska, Peter Lesueur-WorkerDon Seefeldt 

New Track Record (1:07.130) for GT1 by Bryan Long. 

New Track Record (1:16.511) for T2 by Matt Slavens. 

Race Duration 28:15.953 

Printed: 5/4/2014 3:53:34 PM 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Milwaukee Region & Blackhawk Valley Region 

Chief of T&S  Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward  Paula Spencer - Series Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

40.875 

Avg. Speed 

99.342 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.130 

Best Speed 

104.573 

Best Lap by 

29 - Bryan Long 

Every Apex Counts Majors 

Sanction 14-M-2983-S  Group 6 

G6R2=AS,T1,T2,GT1,GT2,GT3 

Race (45:00 or 24 Laps) started at 14:46:56 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/4/2014 02:46 PM 

Every Apex Counts Majors
May 3-4, 2014

Official Race 2 
Results 

Posted 3:50 pm
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